PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gary R. Fanger	09/16/2003
Neil Fanger	08/04/2003
David King	08/05/2003
Marc W. Retter	09/16/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corixa Corporation	
Street Address:	1124 Columbia Street	
Internal Address:	: Suite 200	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country: WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11414532

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)742-4214

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-227-7400

Email: gpc@lahive.com

Correspondent Name: Debra Milasincic

Address Line 1: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP

Address Line 2: One Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-2127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UMY-090BCN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Megan E. Williams

PATENT

REEL: 022614 FRAME: 0632

JH \$40.00 11414

Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment_Corixa#page1.tif source=Assignment_Corixa#page2.tif source=Assignment_Corixa#page3.tif source=Assignment_Corixa#page4.tif

source=Assignment_Corixa#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 022614 FRAME: 0633

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, GARY R. FANGER of 15906 29th Drive, Southeast Mill Creek, Washington 98012, NEIL FANGER of 3648 Whitman Avenue, North Seattle, Washington 98103, DAVID KING of 1744 Terrace Drive, Belmont, California 94002 and MARC W. RETTER of 33402 Northeast 43rd Place, Carnation, Washington 98014, hereby assign to: Corixa Corporation, a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at: 1124 Columbia Street, Suite 200, Seattle, WA 98104; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled ANTIBODIES TO TREAT CANCER, filed December 11, 2002, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/318,397; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at X Seattle, WA
this 16th day of Systember, 2003
GARA R. FANGER
State of WASHINGTON:
County of : ss.
Before me this 10th day of September, 2003, personally appeared
GARY R. FANGER known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the
purposestherein contained. NOTARY STATEMENT OF THE PROPERTY O
Notary Public DEIRDRE I. BRYAN My Commission Expires: 8/14/06

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at 1815 Sotlake AV & (9.	<u>4m)</u> ,
this 4th day of 15 15 t , 2003	
NEIL FANGER	L.S.
NEIL FANGER	
WITNESSED BY Joseph Dynan (Name)	
(Name)	
(Name) Aug 4 2003 (Date) (Signature)	
Print WITNESSED BY KUANG CHEN (Name)	
X Auf 4, 2003 X	
(Date) (Signature)	**************************************

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Sunnyvale, CA	_,
this 5th day of August, 2003 L.S.	
David King L.	S.
DAVID KING	
State of California:	
: ss. County of Santa Clara:	
Before me this, day of, 2003, personally appeared, 2003, personally appeared, DAVID KING known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing	
Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the	
purposes therein contained.	
TRICIA M. HEADLEY Commission # 1424420	
Notary Public Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: \\ \(\frac{14}{2007}.	
[Notary's Seal Here]	

TRICIA M. HEADLEY
Commission # 1424420
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Jun 14, 2007

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	t my hand and seal at X Seattle, WA
this X 16th day of X September Marc W. Pette MARC W. RETTE	, 2003
Y More W. Rette	L.S.
MARC W. RETTE	R
State of WASHINGTON:	
. SS.	
County of NG:	
MARC W. RETTER known to me to be	f September, 2003, personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing ecuted the same as his free act and deed for the Notary Public DEIRDRE 1. BRYAN My Commission Expires: 8/14/06

20633913.doc

RECORDED: 04/29/2009

Page 5 of 5